

AO 222/2013

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate,  
for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

Urgency application (IA  
1868/2015) is hereby allowed. List this  
matter for final hearing in the week  
commencing 25<sup>th</sup> May 2015.

Meanwhile, appellant shall take  
fresh steps within a week for making  
sufficient service on the respondents.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)  
21.4.2015**

Prabodh