

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------|--|--|
| 12 | | | <p>AO No. 222 of 2013</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Lochan Sah, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Rajeev Bhatt, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Narendra Bali, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>Heard on Substitution Application No. 5090 of 2025.</p> <p>It is submitted that appellant has passed away on 14.11.2025, therefore, his legal representative, who happens to be the disciple of the appellant needs to be substituted.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant has died. His disciple is to be substituted. His name is Mahant Indrjeet Singh. Though in substitution application his name is written as Indrjeet Singh, therefore, substitution application be allowed. It is not objected to by learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>The substitution application is allowed.</p> <p>The substitution be accordingly made. The name of the substituted person be recorded as "Mahant Indrjeet Singh.</p> <p>Let amended memo of parties be filed within a week.</p> <p>List thereafter for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani, J.) 12.02.2026</p> <p>Jitendra</p> |